14/2/15
23 September 2010
Bradfield Road, West Lindfield  NSW  2070
Cancellation
Certificate  of  Approval
No 14/2/15
Issued by the Chief Metrologist under Regulation 60
of the

Instruments are marked with the following data, together in one location:
Manufacturer’s name or mark ...
Model designation ...
Serial number ...
Pattern approval mark NSC No 14/2/15
Number of phases ...
Number or wires ...
Reference frequency ... Hz
Temperature limits (if other than -10 to 60oC) ... to ...oC
Meter constant ...
Rated voltage ... AC
Rated currents: Ib ... A
Imax ... A
Accuracy index 1
 TEST  PROCEDURE
Instruments tested for initial verification shall comply with the certificate of approval
and technical schedule, and the maximum permissible errors for initial and subsequent
verifications/certifications at the operating conditions in effect at the time of verification.
TESTS
1. AC Voltage Test - at initial verification only.
2. Running With No Load - at subsequent verifications/certifications.
3. Starting.
4. Accuracy.
14/2/15
19 July 2004
FIGURE 14/2/15  –  1
ISKRA Model ME160-D3A42-G12 Electricity Meter
14/2/15
19 July 2004
FIGURE 14/2/15  –  2
ISKRA Model ME160-D3A42-G12 Electricity Meter